
Itinerary-NCI “Chinese Bridge” Spring Camp to China 2025 

Day 1: Saturday, 5 April  

Heathrow LHR –Shanghai PVG 

Day 2: Sunday, 6 April  Shanghai 

Arrival in Shanghai, airport pick-up and hotel check-in. 

Day 3: Monday, 7 April 

08:00-12:00 Campus Tour at Fudan University, Welcome Lunch. 

13:00-17:00 The Yu Garden, the Bund. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 4: Tuesday, 8 April 

08:00-12:00 Mandarin Lessons, lunch. 

13:00-15:00 Mandarin Lessons. 

15:00-17:00 The Oriental Pearl Tower, Lujiazui Financial District. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 5: Wednesday, 9 April 

08:00-12:00 Mandarin Lessons, lunch. 

12:00-17:00 Cultural Workshops. 

17:00-21:00 Dinner, the Huangpu River Cruise, back to the hotel. 

Day 6: Thursday, 10 April 

08:00-12:00 Mandarin Lessons, lunch. 

12:00-17:00 Cultural Workshops. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 7: Friday, 11 April   Xi'an 

08:00-14:00 Take a high-speed train to Xi'an, G360 08:55-14:34,lunch on the train. 

15:00-17:00 Arrival in Xi’an, Xi’an City Wall. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 8: Saturday, 12 April 

08:00-12:30 Big Wild Goose Pagoda, lunch. 

13:30-17:00 Emperor Qinshihuang’s Mausoleum Site Museum (Terracotta Army). 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 9: Sunday, 13 April 

8:00-13:30 Shaanxi History Museum/Shaanxi Archaeological Museum, lunch. 

13:30-17:00 
The Residence of Family Gao (enjoying Shadow Play),the Muslim Quarter,Tang Dynasty 

Never Nights City. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 10: Monday, 14 April   Shanghai 

08:00-14:30 Take a high-speed train to Shanghai, G362 08:52-15:06, lunch on the train. 

15:00-17:00 Arrival in Shanghai,the Nanjing Road. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, hotel check-in. 

Day 11: Tuesday, 15 April 

9:00-11:30 Mandarin Lessons, lunch. 



13:00-15:00 Mandarin Lessons. 

15:00-18:00 Cultural Workshops. 

18:00-20:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 12: Wednesday, 16 April 

9:00-11:30 Mandarin Lessons, lunch. 

14:00-16:30 Closing Ceremony. 

17:00-19:00 Dinner, back to the hotel. 

Day 13: Thursday, 17 April 

Shanghai PVG to London LHR. 

 

 


